
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

ORDER

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON

AT TACOMA

AMERICAN AUTOMOBILE
ASSOCIATION,

Plaintiff,

v.

AAA INSURANCE INC.,

Defendant.

CASE NO. C08-5515BHS

ORDER DENYING MOTION
BY SEED IP LAW GROUP
PLLC AND KEVIN S.
COSTANZA FOR LEAVE TO
WITHDRAW AS COUNSEL
FOR AAA INSURANCE INC.

This matter comes before the Court on the Motion by Seed IP Law Group PLLC

and Kevin S. Costanza for Leave to Withdraw as Counsel for AAA Insurance Inc. (Dkt.

35). The Court has considered the pleading filed in support of the motion and the

remainder of the file and hereby denies the motion for the reasons stated herein.

On December 17, 2009, the instant motion was filed without the certifications

required by Local General Rules 2(h)(3) (motion must be served on client) and (4)

(special rule for business entities).  Therefore, the motion to withdraw is denied.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

DATED this 7th day of January, 2010.

A                 
BENJAMIN H. SETTLE
United States District Judge

Case 3:08-cv-05515-BHS   Document 36    Filed 01/07/10   Page 1 of 1


