	Case 3:08-cv-05515-BHS Docume	nt 36 Filed 01/07/10 Page 1 of 1
1		
2		
3		
4		
5	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON	
6	AT TACOMA	
7	AMERICAN AUTOMOBILE ASSOCIATION,	
8	Plaintiff,	CASE NO. C08-5515BHS
9	V.	ORDER DENYING MOTION
10 11	AAA INSURANCE INC.,	BY SEED IP LAW GROUP PLLC AND KEVIN S.
11	Defendant.	COSTANZA FOR LEAVE TO WITHDRAW AS COUNSEL
12		FOR AAA INSURANCE INC.
13	This matter comes before the Court on the Motion by Seed IP Law Group PLLC	
15	and Kevin S. Costanza for Leave to Withdraw as Counsel for AAA Insurance Inc. (Dkt.	
16	35). The Court has considered the pleading filed in support of the motion and the	
17	remainder of the file and hereby denies the motion for the reasons stated herein.	
18	On December 17, 2009, the instant motion was filed without the certifications	
19	required by Local General Rules 2(h)(3) (motion must be served on client) and (4)	
20	(special rule for business entities). Therefore, the motion to withdraw is denied.	
21	IT IS SO ORDERED.	
22	DATED this 7th day of January, 2010.	
23	Kenny Knight	
24	BENJAMIN H. SETTLE	
25		United States District Judge
26		
27		
28		
	ORDER	